505353871 03/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5400656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARTNERS FOR GROWTH III, L.P.	02/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNI LIFE SCIENCE, INC.	
Street Address:	480 PARAMOUNT DRIVE	
City:	RAYNHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6702854
Patent Number:	7572297
Patent Number:	7044975
Application Number:	11066123
Application Number:	11917603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1268

Email: dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: RAJESH VALLABH
Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD.
Address Line 2: FOLEY HOAG, LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OMNI-PARTNERS 28714-44	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE M. MAHONEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Denise M. Mahoney/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 048482 FRAME: 0702 source=Partners for Growth III LP Security Interest release#page1.tif source=Partners for Growth III LP Security Interest release#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048482 FRAME: 0703

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to that certain instrument entitled PATENT COLLATERAL AGREEMENT AND NOTICE dated August 20, 2010 (the "Security Filing") granted by OMNI LIFE SCIENCE, INC. (the "BORROWER") to PARTNERS FOR GROWTH III, L.P. (the "SECURED PARTY"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2010 at Reel 024864, Frame 0254. The Security Filing relates to, inter alia, the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Subject Patents").

The undersigned SECURED PARTY hereby terminates, and acknowledges the termination of, the security interest evidenced by the Security Filing and releases all right, title, and interest (if any) of SECURED PARTY in and to the Patents (as defined in the Security Filing) including, without limitation, the Subject Patents.

Executed, as an instrument under seal, as of the 22 day of February, 2019.

PARTNERS FOR GROWTH III, L.P.

By:

Name Goothy 7

25threy Allaw

Title: Marrages, Polyness & Gr

On this 21 day of 10001, 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 10001, thus 10000 proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which is Geoffrey Allan, to be the person whose name is signed on the foregoing instrument; and 100000 sche acknowledged to me that 100000 signed the foregoing instrument voluntarily for its stated purpose as a Manager of Partners for Growth LLC, General Partner of PARTNERS FOR GROWTH III, L.P.

NOTARIAL SEAL

RAPUL VERMA
COMMERCIANT
MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
ALAMEMA CULTUT
COMMERCIANT
CO

Notary Fublic

My commission expires:

EXHIBIT A

Subject Patents

US Patents (OMNI)	
Patent/Application Number	Title
6702854 09-Mar-2004	IMPLANTABLE JOINT PROSTHESIS
7044975 16-May-2006	JOINT PROSTHESES AND COMPONENTS THEREOF
7572297 11-Aug-2009	TAPERED JOING PROSTHESIS
11/917603 13-Jun-2006	CROSSLINKED PLOYETHYLENE ARTICLE
11/066123 25-Feb-2005	MODULAR KNEE PROSTHESIS

Non-US Patents (OMNI)		
Patent/Application Number	Title	
2006-534427 (Japan) 08-Oct-2004	TAPERED JOINT PROSTHESIS	
2004280263 (Australia) 08-Oct-2004	TAPERED JOINT PROSTHESIS	
11 2004 001 893.5 (German) 08-Oct-2004	TAPERED JOINT PROSTHESIS	
2008-516992 (Japan pending) 13-Jun-2006	CROSSLINKED PLOYETHYLENE ARTICLE	
2006259555 (Australia) 13-Jun-2006	CROSSLINKED PLOYETHYLENE ARTICLE	
06784796,2 (European) 13-Jun-2006	CROSSLINKED PLOYETHYLENE ARTICLE	
2005216267 (Australia) 26-Feb-2009	MODULAR KNEE PROSTHESIS	
112005000431.7 (German) 28-Feb-2005	MODULAR KNEE PROSTHESIS	